

SQUAXIN

ISLAND

TRIBE

Route 1, Box 257

Shelton, Washington 9858

Calvin J. Peters - Chairman Bryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Sally Ann Norman - Secretary

Wesley Whitener - Treasurer John Krise - Councilman Florence Sigo - Tribal Historian

RESOLUTION NO. 79-57

of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is responsible for protecting the health, safety and welfare of the members of the Squaxin Island Tribe; and

WHEREAS, in order to do so, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has promulgated and enacted the Emergency Court Procedures Ordinance by Resolution No. 78-40, passed on September 26, 1978; and

WHEREAS, said resolution was promulgated and enacted for a period of only one year, to provide opportunity for further revision; and

WHEREAS, said further revision is substantially completed, but will not be in a final form to be presented to the Tribal Council by September 26, 1979;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby extends the application of the Squaxin Island Tribal Emergency Court Procedures Ordinance until such time as the Council may deliberate and approve a revision of said Ordinance.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 20 day of splands, 1979, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 3 for, a against.

Calvin J. Peters

Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

Mike Peters, Secretary

Bryan A. Johnson/Vice-Chairman